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Opponant Loc Score Res Date Scoring Leader Pts 2nd in Scoring Pts

1 Missoula Sentienl A 42 - 57 L 12-12-25 Easton Bogner 13 Jaysun Mims 10
2 Missoula Big Sky A 53 - 52 W 12-13-25 Jaysun Mims 19 Merek Fisher 12
3 Capital High A 55 - 65 L 12-19-25 Jaysun Mims 17 Easton Bogner 16
4 Helena High A 58 - 46 W 12-20-25 Easton Bogner 16 Jaysun Mims 15
5 Lockwood High A 51 - 61 L 01-03-26 Easton Bogner 15 Jakobe Weischedel 10
6 C. M. Russell A 70 - 57 W 01-09-26 Jaysun Mims 25 Easton Bogner 16
7 Great Falls High A 73 - 32 W 01-10-26 Easton Bogner 18 Jaysun Mims 15
8 Gallatin High H 49 - 53 L 01-16-26 Jaysun Mims 16 Easton Bogner 14
9 Bozeman High A 62 - 45 W 01-17-26 Jaysun Mims 24 Mosser - Weischedel 11

10 Billings Senior H 55 - 42 W 01-23-26 Easton Bogner 16 Jaysun Mims 11
11 Billings West    (OT) H 46 - 51 L 01-27-26 Peyton Barnard 11 Isaac Mosser 10
12 Belgrade High A 71 - 49 W 01-29-26 Jaysun Mims 21 Jakobe Weischedel 17
13 Great Falls High H 73 - 44 W 02-06-26 Mims / Bogner 12 Dontae Williams 11
14 C. M. Russell H 65 - 59 W 02-07-26 Newman / Mims 11 Barnard / Bogner 9
15 Gallatin High A - 02-13-26
16 Bozeman High H - 02-14-26
17 Billings Senior A - 02-17-26
18 Billings West A - 02-24-26
19 Belgrade High H - 02-26-26

Divisional Play-in Game  -  TBD

20 - 03-05-26

State Tournament Games  - Metra Park / Billings Skyview High School  -  Billings, Montana

Metra - 03-12-26
Metra - 03-13-26
Metra - 03-14-26

Billings, Montana

Billings Skyview Falcons



  Scoring Breakdown G PtsS - PtsA Diff

NAME POSITION

  Total Games 14 823 - 713 110 James Bulluck Head Coach

  Averages & Scor Diff 58.8 - 50.9 7.9 Rocky Owens Volunteer Coach

Braxton Haws JV Coach

  Conference Games 9 564 - 432 132 Larry Newell Sophomore Coach

  Averages & Scor Diff 62.7 - 48.0 14.7 Sam Evenson Freshman Coach

Troy Trollope Athletic Trainer

  "AA" Non-Conf Games 4 208 - 220 -12

  Averages & Scor Diff 52.0 - 55.0 -3.0 Sadie Borgstrom  -  Hadley Mosser  -  Taylor Babione

Kawena Coon  -  Gabe Kapperud (Home Manager)

  'Non "AA"  Games 1 51 - 61 -10

  Averages & Scor Diff 51.0 - 61.0 -10.0 NUMBER NAME HGT YEAR

  Divisional Play-in Game 0 0 - 0 0 1 Jaysun Mims 6'3 Junior

  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 2 Peyton Barnard 5'9 Junior

3 DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 6'5 Senior

  State Tournament G 0 0 - 0 0 4 Jakobe Weischedel 6'8 Senior
  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 5 Isaac Mosser 6'0 Senior

10 Rayce Newman 5'10 Senior

  Records Summary Won - Lost PCT 12 Diz Whiteman 6'1 Senior

22 Jackson Carter 5'10 Junior

  Overall  Record 9 - 5 .643 24 Easton Bogner 6'2 Junior

  Conference Record 7 - 2 .778 33 Chase Larsen 6'7 Senior

  Home  Record 3 - 2 .600 35 Carter Murri 6'5 Senior

  Away  Record 6 - 3 .667 45 Merek Fisher 6'6 Senior

  Neutral  Court  Record 0 - 0 .000 4 Aiden Reynolds 6'2 Sophomore

  "AA"  Opponents 9 - 4 .692 5 Jayden Harper 5'9 Junior

  "AA" Non-Conference Opp. 2 - 2 .500 10 Peyton George 5'8 Junior

  Non "AA"  Opponents 0 - 1 .000 11 Dontae Williams 6'2 Freshman

  G - 5 or less pts difference 1 - 2 .333 12 Jude Bybee 6'1 Junior

  G - 6 to 9 pts difference 1 - 0 1.000 22 Jonny Butterfield 6'6 Junior

  G - 10 or more pts difference 6 - 3 .667 23 Cooper Malcher 6'2 Junior

  Overtime Games 1 - 0 1.000 24 Dain Kipp 6'4 Junior

  Divisional Tournament Games 0 - 0 .000 35 Charlie Gettlinger 5'10 Junior

  State Tournament Games 0 - 0 .000

Managers

VARSITY / JV  ROSTER

Coaching Staff / Athletic Trainers / Managers



All Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

1 Jaysun Mims 14 210 15.0 42 3.0 24 1.7 68 - 161 .422 28 - 81 .346 46 - 56 .821 33 2.4 2 0.1

2 Peyton Barnard 14 75 5.4 33 2.4 50 3.6 21 - 63 .333 9 - 35 .257 25 - 26 .962 16 1.1 1 0.1

3 DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee13 51 3.9 31 2.4 1 0.1 24 - 39 .615 1 - 4 .250 2 - 4 .500 7 0.5 2 0.2

4 Jakobe Weischedel 12 79 6.6 28 2.3 3 0.2 34 - 54 .630 0 - 1 .000 11 - 14 .786 9 0.7 8 0.7

5 Isaac Mosser 14 56 4.0 16 1.1 17 1.2 22 - 56 .393 4 - 15 .267 8 - 11 .727 9 0.6 0 0.0

10 Rayce Newman 13 23 1.8 27 2.1 33 2.5 9 - 20 .450 3 - 7 .429 2 - 6 .333 13 1.0 0 0.0

12 Diz Whiteman 11 25 2.3 7 0.6 5 0.5 10 - 24 .417 5 - 15 .333 0 - 0 .000 2 0.2 0 0.0

22 Jackson Carter 11 9 0.8 11 1.0 5 0.5 3 - 8 .375 1 - 1 1.000 2 - 6 .333 5 0.5 0 0.0

24 Easton Bogner 14 170 12.1 58 4.1 16 1.1 58 - 124 .468 13 - 43 .302 41 - 65 .631 14 1.0 3 0.2

33 Chase Larsen 8 14 1.7 19 2.4 2 0.2 7 - 10 .700 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 2 0.2 0 0.0

35 Carter Murri 14 21 1.5 27 1.9 9 0.6 9 - 26 .346 1 - 5 .200 2 - 4 .500 4 0.3 1 0.1

45 Merek Fisher 14 74 5.3 67 4.8 11 0.8 29 - 66 .439 0 - 0 .000 14 - 24 .583 7 0.5 11 0.8

23 Dontae Williams 4 15 3.7 5 1.2 0 0.0 5 - 14 .357 3 - 12 .250 2 - 2 1.000 0 0.0 0 0.0

14 Name 14 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 14 823 58.8 371 26.5 177 12.6 300 - 665 .451 68 - 219 .311 155 - 223 .695 123 8.8 28 2.0

Opponent  Totals 14 716 51.1 337 24.1 157 11.2 254 - 690 .368 85 - 294 .289 123 - 188 .654 103 7.4 17 1.2



Conference Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

1 Jaysun Mims 9 141 15.7 32 3.6 16 1.8 46 - 102 .451 17 - 50 .340 32 - 38 .842 23 2.6 2 0.2

2 Peyton Barnard 9 45 5.0 20 2.2 35 3.9 13 - 42 .310 7 - 28 .250 13 - 14 .929 12 1.3 0 0.0

3 DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee8 40 5.0 24 3.0 1 0.1 19 - 30 .633 1 - 3 .333 1 - 2 .500 4 0.5 0 0.0

4 Jakobe Weischedel 9 65 7.2 18 2.0 3 0.3 27 - 44 .614 0 - 1 .000 11 - 14 .786 9 1.0 8 0.9

5 Isaac Mosser 9 40 4.4 9 1.0 13 1.4 16 - 39 .410 1 - 9 .111 7 - 9 .778 5 0.6 0 0.0

10 Rayce Newman 9 18 2.0 21 2.3 30 3.3 7 - 13 .538 3 - 5 .600 1 - 4 .250 12 1.3 0 0.0

12 Diz Whiteman 6 16 2.7 6 1.0 3 0.5 6 - 18 .333 4 - 12 .333 0 - 0 .000 1 0.2 0 0.0

22 Jackson Carter 7 7 1.0 5 0.7 3 0.4 2 - 2 1.000 1 - 1 1.000 2 - 4 .500 4 0.6 0 0.0

24 Easton Bogner 9 110 12.2 36 4.0 10 1.1 38 - 84 .452 9 - 33 .273 25 - 39 .641 9 1.0 1 0.1

33 Chase Larsen 6 14 2.3 19 3.2 1 0.2 7 - 10 .700 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 2 0.3 0 0.0

35 Carter Murri 9 13 1.4 15 1.7 6 0.7 5 - 15 .333 1 - 3 .333 2 - 2 1.000 3 0.3 1 0.1

45 Merek Fisher 9 39 4.3 48 5.3 5 0.6 14 - 30 .467 0 - 0 .000 11 - 18 .611 6 0.7 7 0.8

23 Dontae Williams 4 15 3.7 5 1.2 0 0.0 5 - 14 .357 3 - 12 .250 2 - 2 1.000 0 0.0 0 0.0

14 Name 14 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 9 564 62.7 258 28.7 127 14.1 205 - 443 .463 47 - 157 .299 107 - 146 .733 90 10.0 19 2.1

Opponent  Totals 9 432 48.0 203 22.6 100 11.1 151 - 432 .350 53 - 184 .288 77 - 124 .621 61 6.8 7 0.8



State Tournament Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

1 Jaysun Mims 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

2 Peyton Barnard 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

3 DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

4 Jakobe Weischedel 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

5 Isaac Mosser 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

10 Rayce Newman 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

12 Diz Whiteman 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

22 Jackson Carter 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

24 Easton Bogner 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

33 Chase Larsen 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

35 Carter Murri 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

45 Merek Fisher 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

20 Name 13 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

14 Name 14 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Opponent  Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0



Team Totals

G Opponent G Pts Avg Off Def Reb Avg Ast Avg FG -FGA Pct 3P -3PA Pct FT -FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg T.O.

Totals for All Games 14 823 58.8 124 247 371 26.5 177 12.6 300 -665 .451 68 -219 .311 155 -223 .695 123 8.8 28 2.0 191

Totals for Conference Games 9 564 62.7 82 176 258 28.7 127 14.1 205 -443 .463 47 -157 .299 107 -146 .733 90 10.0 19 2.1 117

Divsiional Play-in Game 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Totals State Tournament Games 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

1 Missoula Sentienl 1 42 1 11 12 6 16 -37 .432 3 -10 .300 7 -10 .700 3 1 11

2 Missoula Big Sky 1 53 16 13 29 10 22 -52 .423 4 -14 .286 5 -11 0.45 7 1 17

3 Capital High 1 55 6 10 16 9 18 -42 .429 6 -15 .400 13 -16 .813 8 2 18

4 Helena High 1 58 7 25 32 13 20 -41 .488 3 -14 .214 15 -23 .652 10 2 15

5 Lockwood High 1 51 12 12 24 12 19 -50 .380 5 -9 .556 8 -17 .471 5 3 13

6 C. M. Russell 1 70 7 17 24 16 22 -45 .489 5 -19 .263 21 -23 .913 7 2 14

7 Great Falls High 1 73 11 24 35 18 29 -50 .580 5 -13 .385 10 -15 .667 15 0 14

8 Gallatin High 1 49 6 22 28 10 19 -46 .413 6 -18 .333 5 -10 .500 11 0 17

9 Bozeman High 1 62 6 19 25 13 22 -47 .468 3 -17 .176 15 -17 .882 9 3 12

10 Billings Senior 1 55 10 13 23 10 19 -41 .463 3 -11 .273 14 -21 .667 12 0 11

11 Billings West    (OT) 1 46 9 20 29 11 16 -49 .327 4 -18 .222 10 -14 .714 6 5 14

12 Belgrade High 1 71 12 19 31 19 30 -68 .441 6 -22 .273 5 -9 .556 13 3 4

13 Great Falls High 1 73 14 21 35 15 28 -56 .500 10 -26 .385 7 -10 .700 11 5 10

14 C. M. Russell 1 65 7 21 28 15 20 -41 .488 5 -13 .385 20 -27 .741 6 1 21

15 Gallatin High 0 - #### - #### - ####

16 Bozeman High 0 - #### - - ####

17 Billings Senior 0 - #### - #### - ####

18 Billings West 0 - #### - #### - ####

19 Belgrade High 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

20 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000



Opponent Totals

G Opponent G Pts Avg Off Def Reb Avg Ast Avg FG -FGA Pct 3P -3PA Pct FT -FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg T.O.

Totals for All Games 14 716 51.1 138 199 337 24.1 157 11.2 254 -690 .368 85 -294 .289 123 -188 .654 103 7.4 17 1.2 208

Totals for Conference Games 9 432 48.0 76 127 203 22.6 100 11.1 151 -432 .350 53 -184 .288 77 -124 .621 61 6.8 7 0.8 135

Divsiional Play-in Game 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Totals State Tournament Games 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

1 Missoula Sentienl 1 57 16 15 31 11 21 -53 .396 7 -29 .241 8 -12 .667 5 2 11

2 Missoula Big Sky 1 52 9 10 19 9 20 -48 .417 5 -21 .238 7 -10 0.7 15 4 17

3 Capital High 1 65 17 11 28 14 23 -52 .442 3 -13 .231 16 -22 .727 11 0 16

4 Helena High 1 49 14 17 31 12 20 -64 .313 6 -27 .222 3 -5 .600 5 0 17

5 Lockwood High 1 61 6 19 25 11 19 -41 .463 11 -20 .550 12 -15 .800 6 4 12

6 C. M. Russell 1 57 8 11 19 16 19 -45 .422 8 -25 .320 11 -21 .524 7 2 9

7 Great Falls High 1 32 8 10 18 9 12 -46 .261 5 -21 .238 3 -4 .750 9 1 21

8 Gallatin High 1 53 7 19 26 12 20 -49 .408 6 -21 .286 7 -18 .389 8 0 12

9 Bozeman High 1 45 6 13 19 13 14 -49 .286 7 -25 .280 10 -12 .833 5 0 17

10 Billings Senior 1 42 12 8 20 6 15 -47 .319 6 -20 .300 6 -7 .857 5 2 19

11 Billings West    (OT) 1 51 11 21 32 11 22 -55 .400 4 -18 3 -12 .250 9 1 11

12 Belgrade High 1 49 8 24 32 13 17 -43 .395 5 -14 .357 10 -13 .769 1 0 20

13 Great Falls High 1 44 7 9 16 8 16 -46 .348 5 -17 .294 7 -10 .700 4 1 13

14 C. M. Russell 1 59 9 12 21 12 16 -52 .308 7 -23 .304 20 -27 .741 13 0 13

15 Gallatin High 0 - #### - #### - ####

16 Bozeman High 0 - #### - - ####

17 Billings Senior 0 - #### - #### - ####

18 Billings West 0 - #### - #### - ####

19 Belgrade High 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

20 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000



Missoula Sentinel -

Billings Skyview -

Game - 1 at

Missoula Sentinel --- 17 - 16 - 11 - 13 --- 57
Billings Skyview --- 7 - 12 - 12 - 11 --- 42

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Easton Bogner 4- - -7 1- - -2 4- - -6 13 3 1 1 1

Jaysun Mims 3- - -11 1- - -5 3- - -3 10 1 2 1 ---

Merek Fisher 4- - -8 - - - - - - 8 4 1 --- ---

Diz Whiteman 2- - -2 - - - - - - 4 --- --- --- ---

Isaac Mosser 1- - -5 1- - -2 - - - 3 2 1 --- ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 1- - -2 0- - -1 - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Rayce Newman 1- - -1 - - - 0- - -1 2 1 --- 1 ---

Chase Larsen - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Carter Murri 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Peyton Barnard - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Jackson Carter - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 16 - 37 3 - 10 7 - 10 42 12 6 3 1

Missoula Sentinel Spartans   ( 0-0  ,  1-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Lincoln Rogers 9- - -17 4- - -9 4- - -7 26 12 5 2 2

Kade Robinson 5- - -5 - - - 2- - -3 12 3 --- --- ---

Beau O'Reilly 3- - -10 1- - -7 - - - 7 4 3 --- ---

Gavin O'Reilly 2- - -5 1- - -2 - - - 5 --- 2 1 ---

Carter Aune 1- - -2 1- - -2 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Tucker Laslovich 1- - -7 0- - -4 - - - 2 3 1 --- ---

Kane Szalay 0- - -5 0- - -4 2- - -2 2 7 --- 2 ---

Zeke Glidewell 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Jayson McLennan 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Nolan Friesen - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 21 - 53 7 - 29 8 - 12 57 31 11 5 2

Missoula Sentinel

Basketball
Boxscore

57

42

12-12-25 Non-Conference

Billings Skyview -

Missoula Big Sky -

Game - 2 at

Billings Skyview --- 10 - 14 - 18 - 11 --- 53
Missoula Big Sky --- 16 - 14 - 11 - 11 --- 52

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jaysun Mims 8- - -16 3- - -8 0- - -1 19 2 3 2 ---

Merek Fisher 5- - -11 - - - 2- - -2 12 8 2 1 ---

Peyton Barnard 4- - -8 0- - -2 2- - -2 10 6 4 1 1

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 2- - -4 - - - 1- - -2 5 5 --- 1 ---

Diz Whiteman 1- - -1 1- - -1 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Isaac Mosser 1- - -5 0- - -1 - - - 2 1 --- 1 ---

Rayce Newman 1- - -3 0- - -1 0- - -2 2 2 1 1 ---

Easton Bogner 0- - -3 0- - -1 0- - -2 --- 4 --- --- ---

Jackson Carter - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Carter Murri 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 22 - 52 4 - 14 5 - 11 53 29 10 7 1

Missoula Big Sky Eagles   ( 0-0  ,  1-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Josiah Boone 7- - -13 1- - -3 3- - -3 18 1 1 2 ---

Cole Silberstein 4- - -10 2- - -7 - - - 10 --- 2 1 ---

Jack McGowan 4- - -5 2- - -3 - - - 10 6 --- 1 1

Cormack Batt 3- - -6 - - - 2- - -3 8 5 2 5 1

Blake Williams 0- - -2 0- - -2 2- - -2 2 --- --- 1 ---

Mason Ramos 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 2 --- --- ---

Bryson Schultz 1- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 2 1 2 --- 1

Brady Williams 0- - -5 0- - -3 0- - -2 --- 3 2 3 ---

Eli Kasberg 0- - -3 0- - -2 - - - --- 1 --- 2 1

Totals 20 - 48 5 - 21 7 - 10 52 19 9 15 4

Boxscore

Missoula Big Sky

Basketball

12-13-25 Non-Conference

53

52
  Capital High -

  Billings Skyview -

Game - 3 at

Billings Skyview --- 11 - 8 - 18 - 18 --- 55
Capital High --- 14 - 18 - 16 - 17 --- 65

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  1-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jaysun Mims 4- - -10 3- - -7 6- - -8 17 2 1 3 ---

Easton Bogner 6- - -9 1- - -2 3- - -4 16 2 1 1 ---

Peyton Barnard 3- - -8 2- - -5 4- - -4 12 2 3 2 ---

Carter Murri 2- - -4 - - - - - - 4 5 2 --- ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 1 --- 1 1

Jakobe Weischedel 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 3 --- --- ---

Diz Whiteman 1- - -2 0- - -1 - - - 2 --- --- --- ---

Jackson Carter 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- 1 1 1 ---

Merek Fisher 0- - -3 - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- 1

Isaac Mosser 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 18 - 42 6 - 15 13 - 16 55 16 9 8 2

Capital High Bruins   ( 0-0  ,  3-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Landon Levang 6- - -17 2- - -8 5- - -6 19 5 1 2 ---

Wil Spotorno 7- - -8 - - - 1- - -2 15 5 1 2 ---

Kyle Bachmeier 3- - -9 1- - -3 3- - -4 10 5 4 2 ---

Carson Toivonen 4- - -8 0- - -1 2- - -2 10 6 --- 2 ---

Joey Mergenthaler 1- - -4 - - - 4- - -6 6 2 1 1 ---

Brett Buehler 2- - -2 - - - - - - 4 4 --- --- ---

Kobe Gamradt 0- - -4 0- - -1 1- - -2 1 --- 6 1 ---

Keanen Green - - - - - - - - - --- 1 1 1 ---

Totals 23 - 52 3 - 13 16 - 22 65 28 14 11 0

Basketball
Boxscore

Capital High12-19-25 Non-Conference

65

55



  Billings Skyview -

  Helena High -

Game - 4 at

Billings Skyview --- 14 - 12 - 12 - 20 --- 58
Helena High --- 13 - 11 - 15 - 10 --- 49

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  2-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Easton Bogner 6- - -9 0- - -2 4- - -6 16 9 2 1 ---

Jaysun Mims 4- - -14 2- - -8 5- - -5 15 5 --- 3 ---

Isaac Mosser 3- - -3 1- - -1 - - - 7 3 1 2 ---

Merek Fisher 3- - -4 - - - 1- - -4 7 2 1 --- 1

Peyton Barnard 1- - -3 - - - 4- - -4 6 4 6 1 ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 --- --- 1 1

Jakobe Weischedel 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 --- --- --- ---

Carter Murri 1- - -4 0- - -2 0- - -2 2 6 1 1 ---

Rayce Newman - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 3 --- --- ---

Diz Whiteman 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 2 1 ---

Totals 20 - 41 3 - 14 15 - 23 58 32 13 10 2

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  2-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 9- - -14 1- - -2 1- - -2 20 7 3 1 ---

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -11 1- - -4 - - - 9 4 3 --- ---

Reece Silvonen 3- - -9 2- - -6 - - - 8 5 --- 2 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 2- - -6 1- - -3 2- - -3 7 5 1 --- ---

Chase Foster 1- - -9 1- - -6 - - - 3 2 2 --- ---

Titus Wetzel 1- - -5 0- - -2 - - - 2 4 3 --- ---

Seth Lieberg 0- - -5 0- - -1 - - - --- 3 --- 1 ---

Kale Day 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Seth Kiser 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Canyon McCullough 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Boston Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 20 - 64 6 - 27 3 - 5 49 31 12 5 0

Basketball
Boxscore

Helena High12-20-25 Non-Conference

58

49

  Lockwood High -

  Billings Skyview -

Game - 5 at

Lockwood High --- 18 - 17 - 7 - 19 --- 61
Billings Skyview --- 12 - 12 - 15 - 12 --- 51

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  2-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Easton Bogner 4- - -12 2- - -3 5- - -8 15 4 2 2 1

Jakobe Weischedel 5- - -7 - - - - - - 10 4 --- --- ---

Jaysun Mims 3- - -8 2- - -3 0- - -3 8 2 2 1 ---

Merek Fisher 4- - -10 - - - - - - 8 1 1 --- 2

Isaac Mosser 1- - -3 1- - -2 1- - -2 4 3 2 1 ---

Peyton Barnard 0- - -2 - - - 2- - -2 2 3 2 --- ---

Jackson Carter 1- - -4 - - - 0- - -2 2 3 1 --- ---

Carter Murri 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Rayce Newman 0- - -3 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 2 1 ---

Diz Whiteman - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Chase Larsen - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 19 - 50 5 - 9 8 - 17 51 24 12 5 3

Lockwood High Lions   ( 0-0  ,  7-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Zicciah Callison-Blake 5- - -13 3- - -7 6- - -7 19 5 1 3 2

Kobe Blake 5- - -15 3- - -7 6- - -6 19 9 4 --- 1

Gabe Ronquillo 5- - -6 1- - -1 - - - 11 3 4 --- 1

Tucker Keller 3- - -3 3- - -3 - - - 9 1 --- --- ---

Nathaniel Davis 1- - -4 1- - -2 0- - -2 3 --- 2 1 ---

Raider Kalfell - - - - - - - - - --- 3 --- 2 ---

Isaiah Greer - - - - - - - - - --- 4 --- --- ---

Maxx Morales - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 19 - 41 11 - 20 12 - 15 61 25 11 6 4

Lockwood High

Basketball
Boxscore

01-03-26 Non-Conference

61

51
  Billings Skyview -

  C. M. Russell -

Game - 6 at

Billings Skyview --- 21 - 14 - 13 - 22 --- 70
C. M. Russell --- 13 - 14 - 15 - 15 --- 57

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 1-0  ,  3-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jaysun Mims 6- - -16 4- - -12 9- - -9 25 4 --- 3 ---

Easton Bogner 5- - -10 1- - -4 5- - -5 16 4 2 --- ---

Jakobe Weischedel 4- - -7 0- - -1 - - - 8 2 1 1 1

Peyton Barnard 1- - -3 0- - -1 4- - -4 6 --- 9 1 ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 2- - -2 - - - - - - 4 1 --- --- ---

Merek Fisher 2- - -3 - - - - - - 4 3 --- --- ---

Isaac Mosser 0- - -1 0- - -1 3- - -5 3 --- 2 --- ---

Chase Larsen 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 4 --- --- ---

Carter Murri 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 2 --- 1 1

Rayce Newman - - - - - - - - - --- 2 1 1 ---

Jackson Carter - - - - - - - - - --- 2 1 --- ---

Diz Whiteman - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 22 - 45 5 - 19 21 - 23 70 24 16 7 2

C. M. Russell Rustlers   ( 0-1  ,  4-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Carson Pike 6- - -10 4- - -8 1- - -2 17 7 3 1 ---

Miles Duda 4- - -6 - - - 5- - -11 13 1 --- 1 2

Drew Etcheberry 2- - -3 2- - -3 3- - -4 9 2 4 --- ---

Ben Cunningham 4- - -10 0- - -4 1- - -2 9 4 4 1 ---

Jaxon Dixon 2- - -5 2- - -4 1- - -2 7 3 1 1 ---

Caleb Taylor 1- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Roman Block 0- - -4 0- - -2 - - - --- 1 1 1 ---

Ruben Chevis 0- - -3 0- - -3 - - - --- --- 2 1 ---

Blake Bandel - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 1 ---

Grayson Muzzana 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Roehrich Soldano - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 19 - 45 8 - 25 11 - 21 57 19 16 7 2

70

57

01-09-26 Conference C. M. Russell

Basketball
Boxscore



  Billings Skyview -

  Great Falls High -

Game - 7 at

Billings Skyview --- 16 - 26 - 15 - 16 --- 73
Great Falls High --- 5 - 9 - 11 - 7 --- 32

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 2-0  ,  4-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Easton Bogner 7- - -9 3- - -5 1- - -2 18 4 --- 1 ---

Jaysun Mims 5- - -8 2- - -4 3- - -4 15 3 --- 2 ---

Jakobe Weischedel 5- - -7 - - - 1- - -2 11 4 --- 1 ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 5- - -8 - - - 0- - -1 10 2 --- 1 ---

Carter Murri 2- - -4 - - - 2- - -2 6 1 1 --- ---

Merek Fisher 1- - -3 - - - 1- - -2 3 7 --- 2 ---

Peyton Barnard 1- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 2 4 6 2 ---

Isaac Mosser 0- - -2 0- - -1 2- - -2 2 --- 1 --- ---

Rayce Newman 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 3 7 1 ---

Jackson Carter 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 1 --- 2 ---

Chase Larsen 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 5 1 2 ---

Diz Whiteman 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- 1 2 1 ---

Totals 29 - 50 5 - 13 10 - 15 73 35 18 15 0

Great Falls High Bison   ( 0-2  ,  0-7 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Andrew Boutilier 6- - -18 4- - -12 2- - -2 18 1 --- 2 ---

Noah Fleming 3- - -15 0- - -6 - - - 6 2 4 2 ---

Jonah Perry 1- - -5 1- - -2 1- - -2 4 4 3 1 ---

Zander Reeves 1- - -5 - - - - - - 2 5 1 2 1

Jacoby Grealish 1- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 2 2 --- 2 ---

Zaiden Reeves - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kayden McKay - - - - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Liam Kilian - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Mason Kutzler - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Cagen Getten - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 12 - 46 5 - 21 3 - 4 32 18 9 9 1

73

Boxscore
Basketball

32

01-10-26 Conference Great Falls High

  Gallatin High -

  Billings Skyview -

Game - 8 at

Gallatin High --- 13 - 18 - 14 - 8 --- 53
Billings Skyview --- 17 - 10 - 14 - 8 --- 49

Bozeman Gallatin High Raptors   ( 2-1  ,  4-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Aidden Brown 8- - -15 1- - -4 1- - -2 18 11 --- 1 ---

Bobby Gutzman 4- - -9 - - - 5- - -14 13 5 1 3 ---

Brett Sonju 2- - -7 2- - -7 1- - -2 7 2 2 1 ---

Austin Bishop 2- - -8 1- - -4 - - - 5 2 3 --- ---

Zach Lockwood 2- - -2 - - - - - - 4 2 --- --- ---

Ethan Waldo 1- - -4 1- - -3 - - - 3 --- --- 2 ---

Sam Litzen 1- - -3 1- - -3 - - - 3 3 1 --- ---

Nico Pitto - - - - - - - - - --- 1 5 1 ---

Matthew Phillips - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 20 - 48 6 - 21 7 - 18 53 26 12 8 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 3-0  ,  5-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jaysun Mims 6- - -11 2- - -6 2- - -2 16 5 2 2 ---

Easton Bogner 4- - -9 3- - -4 3- - -6 14 4 2 2 ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 3- - -4 1- - -1 - - - 7 4 --- 2 ---

Merek Fisher 3- - -6 - - - 0- - -2 6 3 --- --- ---

Jakobe Weischedel 2- - -4 - - - - - - 4 --- --- 2 ---

Peyton Barnard 1- - -7 0- - -4 - - - 2 7 2 2 ---

Isaac Mosser 0- - -4 0- - -2 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Carter Murri 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 3 --- --- ---

Rayce Newman - - - - - - - - - --- 1 4 1 ---

Totals 19 - 46 6 - 18 5 - 10 49 28 10 11 0

53

49

01-16-26 Conference Billings Skyview

Basketball
Boxscore

  Billings Skyview -

  Bozeman High -

Game - 9 at

Billings Skyview --- 18 - 9 - 15 - 20 --- 62
Bozeman High --- 14 - 5 - 13 - 13 --- 45

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 4-0  ,  6-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jaysun Mims 8- - -17 2- - -7 6- - -6 24 4 1 4 ---

Jakobe Weischedel 4- - -4 - - - 3- - -3 11 2 1 1 1

Isaac Mosser 5- - -6 1- - -1 - - - 11 2 2 2 ---

Easton Bogner 4- - -12 0- - -5 2- - -2 10 5 1 1 ---

Peyton Barnard 0- - -3 0- - -3 3- - -4 3 3 4 --- ---

Carter Murri 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 3 1 --- ---

Rayce Newman 0- - -1 0- - -1 1- - -2 1 --- 1 1 ---

Merek Fisher 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- 1 2 --- 2

Chase Larsen - - - - - - - - - --- 3 --- --- ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee - - - - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Totals 22 - 47 3 - 17 15 - 17 62 25 13 9 3

Bozeman High Hawks   ( 1-3  ,  2-6 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jack Oberly 6- - -20 4- - -11 6- - -6 22 4 --- 1 ---

Will Benne 3- - -8 2- - -7 - - - 8 3 1 --- ---

Julian Taylor 2- - -3 - - - 1- - -2 5 1 1 --- ---

Rex Drake 2- - -7 0- - -1 - - - 4 5 6 1 ---

Braxton Black 1- - -6 1- - -4 - - - 3 1 3 --- ---

Evan Hughen 0- - -1 - - - 2- - -2 2 1 2 1 ---

John Benne 0- - -3 0- - -1 1- - -2 1 2 --- 1 ---

Freddy Friedman 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Macrae Engler - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- 1 ---

Totals 14 - 49 7 - 25 10 - 12 45 19 13 5 0

Basketball
Boxscore

01-17-26 Conference Bozeman High

62

45



  Billings Skyview -

  Billings Senior -

Game - 10 at

Billings Skyview --- 11 - 13 - 13 - 18 --- 55
Billings Senior --- 5 - 11 - 14 - 12 --- 42

Billings Senior Broncs   ( 2-3  ,  5-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Brody Allen 6- - -18 1- - -5 3- - -4 16 6 --- 1 ---

Rylan Jennings 5- - -13 2- - -6 1- - -1 13 5 2 2 ---

Brady Bechtold 2- - -5 1- - -3 - - - 5 1 1 --- ---

Deagan Lehfeldt 1- - -3 1- - -2 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Chase Bad Bear 1- - -4 1- - -2 - - - 3 2 1 2 2

Khiyan Stilson - - - - - - 2- - -2 2 2 --- --- ---

Zeb Gregory 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kyler Ronish 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- 3 2 --- ---

Kenyon Hamlett - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 15 - 47 6 - 20 6 - 7 42 20 6 5 2

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 5-0  ,  7-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Easton Bogner 6- - -14 1- - -2 3- - -7 16 4 1 --- ---

Jaysun Mims 4- - -8 1- - -3 2- - -2 11 1 3 3 ---

Jakobe Weischedel 2- - -3 - - - 4- - -4 8 --- --- 1 ---

Merek Fisher 2- - -2 - - - 3- - -4 7 7 1 2 ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 2- - -2 - - - - - - 4 4 --- --- ---

Jackson Carter 1- - -1 1- - -1 - - - 3 --- --- 1 ---

Peyton Barnard 1- - -4 0- - -3 - - - 2 2 4 2 ---

Isaac Mosser 0- - -4 0- - -2 2- - -2 2 --- --- 1 ---

Rayce Newman 1- - -2 - - - 0- - -2 2 5 1 1 ---

Diz Whiteman 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Carter Murri - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Totals 19 - 41 3 - 11 14 - 21 55 23 10 12 0

55

42

Conference01-23-26 Billings Skyview

Basketball
Boxscore

  Billings West -

  Billings Skyview -

Game - 11 at

Billings West --- 10 - 12 - 15 - 4 - 10 --- 51
Billings Skyview --- 11 - 8 - 11 - 11 - 5 --- 46

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 5-1  ,  8-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Grayson Baumann 6- - -14 1- - -5 - - - 13 2 3 1 ---

Cash Rice 4- - -21 2- - -10 1- - -2 11 4 2 1 ---

Colton Bush 5- - -7 - - - 1- - -6 11 9 --- 2 ---

Jaxon Walter 3- - -8 0- - -2 0- - -2 6 3 2 1 ---

Keegan Grossman 2- - -3 1- - -1 - - - 5 8 2 1 1

Elias Bonner 1- - -1 - - - 1- - -2 3 4 2 2 ---

Gabe Weider 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 2 --- --- ---

Emmett Gibbons - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Totals 22 - 55 4 - 18 3 - 12 51 32 11 9 1

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 4-2  ,  6-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Peyton Barnard 4- - -9 3- - -7 - - - 11 1 2 1 ---

Isaac Mosser 5- - -12 0- - -1 - - - 10 2 1 --- ---

Easton Bogner 2- - -8 0- - -3 3- - -4 7 6 1 2 1

Merek Fisher 2- - -4 - - - 3- - -4 7 10 1 1 3

Jaysun Mims 1- - -7 1- - -5 3- - -4 6 2 1 --- ---

Jakobe Weischedel 1- - -3 - - - 1- - -2 3 4 --- --- 1

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 3 --- --- ---

Rayce Newman 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 5 1 ---

Carter Murri 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Dontae Williams 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Jackson Carter - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 16 - 49 4 - 18 10 - 14 46 29 11 6 5

01-27-26 Conference

51

46

Billings Skyview -OT

Basketball
Boxscore

  Billings Skyview -

  Belgrade High -

Game - 12 at

Billings Skyview --- 10 - 25 - 27 - 9 --- 71
Belgrade High --- 15 - 10 - 9 - 15 --- 49

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 5-2  ,  7-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jaysun Mims 8- - -17 3- - -6 2- - -3 21 6 4 4 1

Jakobe Weischedel 8- - -11 - - - 1- - -1 17 4 --- 1 2

Easton Bogner 4- - -9 0- - -4 0- - -2 8 4 2 1 ---

Diz Whiteman 2- - -5 2- - -3 - - - 6 2 --- --- ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 2- - -6 0- - -1 1- - -1 5 2 --- --- ---

Merek Fisher 2- - -2 - - - 1- - -2 5 4 1 --- ---

Carter Murri 1- - -3 1- - -1 - - - 3 --- 1 --- ---

Peyton Barnard 1- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 2 --- 6 2 ---

Isaac Mosser 1- - -3 - - - - - - 2 2 1 1 ---

Dontae Williams 1- - -6 0- - -5 - - - 2 2 --- --- ---

Rayce Newman 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 4 3 ---

Chase Larsen 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Jackson Carter - - - - - - - - - --- 2 --- 1 ---

Totals 30 - 68 6 - 22 5 - 9 71 31 19 13 3

Belgrade High Panthers   ( 0-7  ,  0-12 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Cameron Ecker 5- - -11 1- - -3 2- - -2 13 9 --- --- ---

Justin Spangker 4- - -7 2- - -4 3- - -5 13 7 3 --- ---

Hudsen Rask 3- - -7 1- - -2 2- - -3 9 2 3 --- ---

Milo Winterrowd 4- - -8 - - - 1- - -1 9 4 --- --- ---

Cade Thomas 1- - -6 1- - -3 - - - 3 4 2 --- ---

Dustin Clyde 0- - -1 - - - 2- - -2 2 3 3 1 ---

John Noyes 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 1 --- ---

Landon Morin 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Kyvin Olson 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Dylan Delph - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Julien Carter - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Totals 17 - 43 5 - 14 10 - 13 49 32 13 1 0

Belgrade High01-29-26 Conference

Basketball
Boxscore

71

49



  Billings Skyview -

  Great Falls High -

Game - 13 at

Billings Skyview --- 21 - 13 - 17 - 22 --- 73
Great Falls High --- 3 - 7 - 13 - 21 --- 44

Great Falls High Bison   ( 2-6  ,  2-11 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Elijah Campbell 3- - -6 - - - 6- - -9 12 9 --- --- 1

Noah Fleming 4- - -13 2- - -5 1- - -1 11 2 2 --- ---

Zander Reeves 4- - -7 1- - -3 - - - 9 2 3 2 ---

Andrew Boutilier 3- - -9 2- - -7 - - - 8 --- 1 2 ---

Jonah Perry 2- - -5 - - - - - - 4 1 1 --- ---

Zaiden Reeves 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Cagen Getten 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kayden McKay 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Jacoby Grealish 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Reed Olaso - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Liam Kilian - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 16 - 46 5 - 17 7 - 10 44 16 8 4 1

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 6-2  ,  8-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jaysun Mims 4- - -8 1- - -3 3- - -4 12 5 4 4 1

Easton Bogner 4- - -10 1- - -6 3- - -4 12 3 1 1 ---

Dontae Williams 4- - -5 3- - -4 - - - 11 2 --- --- ---

Diz Whiteman 4- - -10 2- - -7 - - - 10 2 1 --- ---

Peyton Barnard 3- - -4 3- - -4 - - - 9 1 1 --- ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 4- - -6 0- - -1 - - - 8 6 1 1 ---

Isaac Mosser 2- - -2 - - - - - - 4 --- 3 --- ---

Rayce Newman 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 2 2 2 ---

Chase Larsen 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 2 --- --- ---

Merek Fisher 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 5 --- 1 1

Jakobe Weischedel 0- - -3 - - - 1- - -2 1 2 --- 2 3

Carter Murri 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 5 1 --- ---

Jackson Carter - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Totals 28 - 56 10 - 26 7 - 10 73 35 15 11 5

73

44

02-06-26 Conference Billings Skyview

Basketball
Boxscore

  Billings Skyview -

  C. M. Russell -

Game - 14 at

Billings Skyview --- 14 - 18 - 13 - 20 --- 65
C. M. Russell --- 15 - 8 - 8 - 28 --- 59

C. M. Russell Rustlers   ( 6-3  ,  10-4 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Miles Duda 7- - -18 2- - -2 6- - -7 22 8 1 2 ---

Carson Pike 3- - -9 3- - -8 3- - -4 12 5 4 3 ---

Drew Etcheberry 3- - -6 2- - -4 3- - -4 11 4 1 3 ---

Caleb Taylor 2- - -3 - - - 1- - -2 5 2 2 2 ---

Ben Cunningham 1- - -8 0- - -4 2- - -2 4 1 3 1 ---

Lincoln Senter - - - - - - 3- - -4 3 --- --- 1 ---

Roman Block 0- - -4 0- - -3 1- - -2 1 --- 1 1 ---

Ruben Chevis 0- - -2 0- - -1 1- - -2 1 --- --- --- ---

Jaxon Dixon 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Totals 16 - 52 7 - 23 20 - 27 59 21 12 13 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 7-2  ,  9-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jaysun Mims 4- - -10 1- - -4 2- - -4 11 2 2 1 ---

Rayce Newman 4- - -4 3- - -3 - - - 11 6 5 1 ---

Peyton Barnard 1- - -6 1- - -4 6- - -6 9 2 1 2 ---

Easton Bogner 2- - -3 - - - 5- - -7 9 2 --- 1 ---

Chase Larsen 4- - -4 - - - - - - 8 3 --- --- ---

Isaac Mosser 3- - -5 0- - -1 - - - 6 2 3 1 ---

Merek Fisher 1- - -6 - - - 3- - -4 5 8 --- --- 1

Jakobe Weischedel 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 --- 1 --- ---

Jackson Carter - - - - - - 2- - -4 2 --- 1 --- ---

Dontae Williams 0- - -1 0- - -1 2- - -2 2 1 --- --- ---

Carter Murri - - - - - - - - - --- 1 2 --- ---

Diz Whiteman - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Totals 20 - 41 5 - 13 20 - 27 65 28 15 6 1

59

Boxscore
Basketball

02-07-26 Conference Billings Skyview

65  Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball



 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball

 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---
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